• A four thousand (4,000) tonne per hour receival system;

• A fifty thousand (50,000) tonne raw coal surge stockpile;

• A two thousand (2,000) tonne per hour raw coal reclaim, crushing and stacking

system;

• A two thousand (2,000) tonne per hour overhead tripper to stack crushed coal on

the two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) tonne product stockpile.  Additional

emergency stockpile capacity would be achieved using dozer push out;

• A tunnel reclaim system under the product stockpile using coal valves;

• A four thousand five hundred (4,500) tonne per hour train loading system including

a loading bin of approximately two hundred and fifty (250) tonnes; and

• a rail loop that would be able to hold three (3) of the anticipated three thousand

four hundred (3400) tonne capacity trains.

Figure 1 - Tooheys Road and Buttonderry Sites

2.6.1(a) Noise Sources

The main noise sources at the Tooheys Road site would be associated with infrastructure

and workshops, including conveyors, crusher, train loader and mobile plant.